Rev. 10/2/00
            AS1582
3A Ultra Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
Fast Response, Adjustable & Fixed
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
• Low Dropout Voltage 500mV at 3A Full Load Current • 3.3V to 2.8V ATX Power Supplies
• Fixed Output Voltages of 3.3V, 2.8V & 2.5V  • 3.3V to 2.9V for Portable PENTIUM Processor
• Adjustable Output Down to 1.2V from ATX Power Supply • 5V to 3.5V VRE Supply

The AS1582 is offered in a 5 pin TO-220 and TO-263 compatible with industry standard 5-terminal regulators.  For 7A, 5A and 1.5A
ultra low dropout versions refer to AS1580, AS1581 and AS1583 data sheets respectively.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TO-22O
5-PIN
TO-263
5-PIN
OUTPUT
AS1582U AS1582T Adjustable
AS1582U-X AS1582T-X Fixed
Consult with factory for other fixed output voltages.
X= Output Voltage (3.3V, 2.8V or 2.5V)
PIN CONNECTIONS
TO-263-5 (T)